
H—ll

Table VIII—External Migration, Year Ended 31st March, 1949, by
Occupational Groups

Note.—This table includes only "permanent " arrivals and departures—i.e., those who intend
to become permanent residents of New Zealand or those who intend to remain absent for one year
or more.

Table IX—Activities of the Home Aid Service for the Year Ended
31st March, 1949

79

Source : Census and Statistics Department
Arrivals. Departures. Net Gain

(+) or
Loss{—)
forYear.

Occupational Group.
Males. Females. Total. Males. Females. Total.

Primary industry
Engineering and metalworking . .
Textiles, clothing, leather
Building and construction
Other secondary industry
Transport and communication

..

Commerce and finance
Clerical and professional
Personal and domestic
Cither occupations
Not actively employed
Not stated

534
800
124
321
316
354
428
865

82
296

1,476
205

32
14

160

63
32
90

1,008
350

89
3,608

140

566
814
284
321
379
386
518

1,873
432
385

*>,084 i
345

282
232

56
100
118
193
271
745

49
230
863

10

18
1

67

19
13
79

1,038
135
50

2,095
15

300
233
123
100
137
206
350

1,783
184
280

2,958
25 ,

. +266
+581
+ 161
+221
+242
+ 180
+168
+ 90
+248
+ 105

+2,126
+320

Total 5,801 5,586 11,387 3,149 3,530 6,679 +4,708

, Month. •
Number
of Aids

Employed.
1

Details of Cases Serviced During Period.

Maternity. Sickness. Other. Total.

April, 1948 62 139 121 6
'

266
May, 1948 64 139 142 9 290
June, 1948 62 113 136 8 257
July, 1948 58 92 120 5 217
August, 1948 67 99 115 13 227
September, 1948 64 99 102 15 216
October, 1948 62 94 113 9 216
November, 1948 60 93 113 10 216
December, 1948 56 94 79 7 180
January, 1949 56 78 97 11 186
February, 1949 52 75 90 8 173
March, 1949 55 88 91 24 203

Totals 1,203 1,319 125 2,647


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

