Table VIII-External Migration, Year Ended 31st March, 1949, by Occupational Groups

Source: Census and Statistics Department

discussed that it is come planting themselves to a "Colored State Colored State Colore		Arrivals.		a comment	Departures		Net Gain
Occupational Group.	Males.	Females.	Total.	Males.	Females.	Total.	Loss (-) for Year.
Primary industry	534	32	566	282	18	300	+266
Engineering and metalworking	800	14	814	232	1	233	+581
Textiles, clothing, leather	124	160	284	56	67	123	+161
Building and construction	321		321	100		100	± 221
Other secondary industry	316	63	379	118	19	137	+242
Transport and communication	354	32	386	193	13	206	-180
Commerce and finance	428	90	518	271	79	350	-168
Clerical and professional	865	1,008	1,873	74.5	1,038	1.783	+ 90
Personal and domestic	82	350	432	49	135	184	+248
Other occupations	296	89	385	230	50	280	+.105
Not actively employed	1,476	3,608	5,084	863	2.095	2,958	+2,126
Not stated	205	140	345	10	15	25	+320
Total	5,801	5,586	11.387	3,149	3,530	6,679	4,708

Note.—This table includes only "permanent" arrivals and departures—i.e., those who intend to become permanent residents of New Zealand or those who intend to remain absent for one year or more.

TABLE IX—ACTIVITIES OF THE HOME AID SERVICE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1949

.		Number of Aids Employed.	Details of Cases Serviced During Period.					
Month.			Maternity.	Sickness.	Other.	Total.		
April, 1948			62	139	121	6	266	
May, 1948			64	139	142	9	290	
June, 1948			62	113	136	8	257	
July, 1948		1	58	92	120	5	217	
August, 1948			67	99	115	13	227	
September, 1948			64	99	102	15	216	
October, 1948			62	94	113	9	216	
November, 1948			60	93	113	10	216	
December, 1948			56	94	79	7	180	
January, 1949			56	78	97	11	186	
February, 1949			52	75	90	8	173	
March, 1949	• •	•• [55	88	91	24	203	
Totals		• •		1,203	1,319	125	2,647	